DOCUDIGIT ETIVEROPE ID. AFOUSZOS-O LUE-4300-0002-411010A04011

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assessing Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director BH

Brenda Ahlberg, Emergency Manager Bl

FROM:

Adeena Wilcox, Borough Assessor aw

DATE:

October 13, 2022

RE:

23F1A Bruno Road Flooding Event - Real Property Tax Exemptions -

Disaster Damage

Kenai Peninsula Borough Real Property Tax - Exemption - Disaster Damage (KPB Title 5.12.114) is available to qualified owners whose property was damaged by disaster without his/her fault.

I, Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor, hereby qualify the areas impacted by flooding as a result of the flooding event Sunday October 9, 2022 in the unincorporated community of Bear Creek. This qualification authorizes the Borough Assessing Department to reassess damaged properties for a real property tax exemption – disaster relief. Effected property owners must apply for disaster relief. Property owners must meet all qualifications to be eligible for this exemption on or before December 7, 2022 (60 days from the date of the disaster).

Mike Navarre	10/13/2022
Mike Navarre, Mayor	Date